Facilities, together with all necessary easements for access, egress and utilities, as generally described in this Agreement (the “Leased 
Premises”) as depicted on the site plan/drawing attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “B” (the “Site Plan”).  The Leased 
Premises (exclusive of the access/egress/utility easements) is comprised of approximately Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Four 
(6,534) square feet of ground space. 

3.  Permitted Use.  (a) The Leased Premises may be used by LESSEE for, among other things, the construction, operation, maintenance, 
repair and/or replacement of related facilities, towers, buildings, antennas, equipment, and related activities for the transmission and

[...]

(e ) Within thirty (30) days after receipt of all Governmental Approvals necessary for the construction, operation and 

maintenance of the Telecommunications Facilities, LESSEE shall make a LESSOR a one-time, lump-sum payment in the amount of 
Twenty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) which LESSOR shall apply to the benefit of LESSOR’s first 
responders/emergency communication departments.  

6.  Interference.  Subject to LESSEE’s rights under this Agreement including, without limitation, non-interference, LESSEE shall not 
use the Leased Premises in any way which interferes with the use of the Property by LESSOR or its lessees or licensees with rights in